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2BE-HIG1722 Water Licence Renewal Application

1 message

Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca> Wed, Nov 30, 2022 at 9:59 AM
To: sarah.hasek@mmg.com
Cc: Scott.Trusler@stantec.com, Carmen.Anseeuw@stantec.com, katsky.venter@gmail.com, Lori.Stewart@stantec.com,
Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>

Good morning Sarah,

The Nunavut Water Board acknowledges receipt of the water licence renewal application documents listed below, the
application has been filed 2BE-HIG1722.

Application Form
Project Map
NPC Conformity Determination
Screening Decision Report for NIRB File No. 06EN048 (High Lake Licence Renewal)
Screening Decision Report for NIRB File No. 12YA007 (Baseline)
Exploration Spill Contingency Plan
Abandonment and Restoration Plan
Non-Technical Summaries
Authorization Letter
List of Leases, Permits and Authorizations
Certificate of Amalgamation
Advanced Exploration SIG Concordance Tables

During the review additional information may be requested.

Regards,

Robert Hunter
Licence Administrator


